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/21/16 Apalachee Elementary
INSPECTION DATE SCHOOL/FA CILITY/CAMPUS
\ A , wwﬁ_._“ﬁ“mh_mfo&m 32311
A 0 [N A M LEON CounTv SIHOOLS ADDRESS
INSPECTOR SIGNATURE FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT
- TYPE OF INSPECTION 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 F.1.S.H. NUMBER
[V]rie [V]casuairy [ ]sammanion COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION T o0
Building# [Room#| M Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required Number of | Schedule for| REMARKS
0o times Correction
c _.uozn,w__ng NLT
| Cited Before

0000 000 (o] Site-Wide, After Market Furniture Shall Be (NFPA) Approved and the Label Must Be Displayed. 2 Sitewide

0000 000 Im Missing Bars on Fixtures at the Playground, Near Building 7. Install Replacement Bars on Fixtures. 2

0000 000 o Remove Combustible Materials Hanging From the Ceiling. Malerials Need to be (NFPA) Approved. 4 Sitewide

0000 0oe o Sile-Wide, Fire Ant Mounds Found in Several Locations, Remove Fire Ant Mounds 4 Sitewide

0000 000 fc No (ADA) Handrail on Ramps. Install (ADA) Handrails that are Florida Building Code Compliant, 1 SREF 5(10)(8)

0001 000 M Emergency Telephone is Not Operating Properly. Repair or Replace Emergency Telephone. 1

0001 000 fm ||Fire Alarm Control Panel is Showing a Trouble Alarm on the Panel. 0

0000 000 o Stle-Wide. Drinking Water Fountains are Required to be Cleaned Regularly 0 Sitewide

0000 000 M Wooden Ramps are Damaged with Rotting Wood and Exposed Nails. Replace Deteriorated Wooden Ramps. 0 Sitewide

0000 000 jim Wheelchair Bollards are Damaged with Rotting Wood and Exposed Nails. Replace Wheelchair Bollards. 0 Sitewide

0000 000 |Im (ADA) Handrails are Damaged with Rotting Wood and Exposed Nails Replace Deteriorated Handrails. 0 SREF 5(10)(8)

0001 101 M Emergency Telephone is Not Operating Properly. Repair or Replace Emergency Telephone. 1 |

0001 101D jo Remove Storage for Bathroom. Bathrooms Cannot be Utilized as a Storage Area. 1

0001 101R Iy Automatic Door Closer is Not Operating Propery. Adjust Automatic Door Closer to Open Door Properiy 2 |

0001 106 M Re-Attach Damaged Floor Moldings. 0

0001 107 M Relocate Lighting Motion Sensor Closer to the Entry Door to Ensure Lights Come an Upon Entry of Classroom 2

0001 107A |o Polty Parity Shall Be Maintained at Al Times. 0

0001 108 M Exit Daor is Slamming Closed 0

0001 110 M Missing Bathroom Signage. Install Bathroom Sign 0

0001 112 M Directional Chevrons Shall Show the Direction of Egress. Install Chevron Showing the Means of Egress. 0

0001 112 M Sprinkier Heads are Missing Escutcheon Rings. Install Escutcheon Rings on All Sprinkier Heads. 3
The principal shall hold at least one ( 1) emergency doll during each month, with an addinonal drill being held within the first 30 days of school YES NO E . )
Signature of facility adnunistrator attesung to Emergency Evacuauon Dnills and review of inspection report acknowledging awareness of discovered deficiencies) W\Ln\ m r%\ll Jate \N\N%m \.b,..r

Prepared By: Elishia Golden
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3/21/16 Apalachee Elementary
INSPECTION DATE SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS
650 Trojan Trail
Tallahassee, Florida 32311
ADDRESS
INSPECTOR SIGNATURE FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT
TYPE OF INSPECTION 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 F.I.S.H. NUMBER
COmMP E SAFETY PECTION
¥ |Fre .n»m:_p:;_‘ H SANITATION a w_m.m.muﬂw&mm_““ ~m° m._”_% ; " ﬁ 037-0441-044
Building# |[Room#| M Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required Number of | Schedule for| REMARKS
0 times Correction
c Deficiency NLT
Cited Before
0001 126 M Missing Bathroom Signage. Install Bathroom Sign. 0
0001 126 A |lo Missing Ceiling Tile. Install Ceiling Tile. 1
0001 1278 {Im Missing (ADA) Bathroom Sign. Install (ADA) Signage in the Bathroom 0
0001 136 |lo Potty Parity Shall Be Maintained at All Times 0
0001 137 o Patty Parity Shall Be Maintained at All Times 0
0001 140 0 Replace and Date Water Stained Ceiling Tiles. 1
0001 144 1o No Access. Provide Access o Roorm. 1
0001 146 M Re-Route Conltrol Wices Hanging From Duct Work. Install Control Wires Properly. 3
0001 146 M Junction Box Missing Cover and the Wires are Exposed 0
0001 146 O Remove Storage From Mechanical Room. Room Shall Not Be Utilized for Storage 0
0001 146 (Im Paint Threshold with Caution Paint to Avoid Trip/Fall Hazards 0
0001 146 |lc Missing Fire Alarm Device. Install Fire Alarm in Room 0 NFPA 101 15.3.4
0001 146 C Threshokd on Egress Door is Not Code Compliant. Modity Threshold on Egress to Meet FBC. 0 NFPA 1017.2.1.3.3
0001 147 M Missing Quarterly Tags in Sprinkler System. All Sprinkler Systems are Required o be Tagged. Per NFPA, 0
0001 143 c Fire Alarm Device Not Installed Property. Install Fire Alarm Devices. Per NFPA 72. 0 NFPA 100 15.3.4
0001 201 (o] Remove After Market Festive Lighting From the Classroom 3
0002 201 0 Remave After Market Festive Lighting From the Classroom 0
0002 201D o Remove Accumulated Combustible Material Pited on the Floors. 0
0002 2020 Jlo Remove Accumulated Combustible Material Piled on the Floors 0 T 7]
0002 205 O Keep Combushble Materals 3' Clear from the Perimeter of the Electrical Panels 4 .,
0002 205 c Fire Alarm Device Not Installed Properly, Install Fire Alarm Devices, Per NFPA 72 1 NFPA 101 15.3.4
The principal shall hold at least one (1) emcrgency drill duning cach month, with an additional drill being held within the first 30 days of school YES &
/]

sgnature of facility administrator attesting o |

“mergency Evacuation Dalls and review of inspeciion report acknowledging awarcness ot discovered deficiencies ﬂ

Prepated By: Elishia Golden
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121116 Apalachee Elementary
INSPECTION DATE SCHQOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS
650 Trojan Trail
Tallahassee, Florida 32311
LEON (OUNTY STHOOLS — ADDRESS
INSPECTOR SIGNATURE FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT
TYPE OF INSPECTION 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 F..S.H. NUMBER
Pi N AFETY INSPECTION
v |FiRe .o>wc>5< H SANITATION LOM m.mMM >M_«M>Mx” ..wmh i ._M_o ; mmn ! 037-0441-044
Building# [Room# M Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required Number of | Schedule for REMARKS
o) times Correction
c ﬂm:n.m:o«. NLT
Cited Before
0003 Q00 M Install Fencing Around Gas Piping 1
0003 305 fIc Install (ADA) Knee Protection on Lavatory, Per FBC Accessibility Code 306. 1
0003 307 M Too Many Emergency Escape Signs. Remove (1) of the (3) Emergency Escape Signs From the Window 0
0003 309 TS Repair or Replace Damaged Doar Frame 0
0004 402 M investigale Possible Leaks in the Raof, Per SREF 5(2)e)8))- 1
0004 402C |m Properly Install the Light Fixtures in the Ceiling of the Bathroom. 2
0004 403 fim Investigate Possible Leaks in the Roof, Per SREF 5(2)(e)(8)(). 1
0004 403 iim Ceiling Tiles are Wet Around the HVAC. Replace Wet Ceiling Tiles Aroung HVAC. 0
0004 403 A i Investigate Possible Leaks in the Roof, Per SREF 5(2)(e)(8)(). 1
0004 407 M Waooden Ramps Damaged with Rotting Waod and Exposed Nails at Portables. Replace Wooden Ramps 3
0004 408 Jic Fire Alarm Device Not Installed Properly. Install Fire Alarm Devices, Per NFPA 72, 0
0004 408 Q Remove Wasps Nests. 1
0005 501 C Verify Installation of Fire Alarm Devices in Storage Room: If Not, Install Fire Alarm Device in Storage Room 0 NFPA 100 153.4
0006 000 0 Remove Wooden/Plastic Door Chocks from the Corridor Fire Rated Dooars. Rated Doors Cannot Be Propped C 4 Building wide
0006 004 |lO Remove Combustible Materials From the Ceiling 0
0008 013 ||loO No Access. Provide Access to Room 1 |
0006 014 0 No Access. Provide Access to Room 1 B
0006 014 M Safety Handle on the Freezer is Inoperable in the Food Service Area Repair or Replace Safety Handle. 0
0006 015 [e) No Access Provide Access lo Room 0
0006 015 (o] Remove Siorage and Chairs From the Corridor Blocking the Means of Egress 0
0006 016 |lo Remave Storage From the Electncal Room. Electrical Rooms Shall Not Be Utilized for Storage. 1
e principal shall hold at least one { | }emergency drill during each month, with an additional driil being held within the tirst 30 days of school YES Hm NO

Prepared By: Elishia Golden
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3/21/16 Apalachee Elementary
1
INSPECTION DATE SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS
650 Trojan Trail
Tallahassee, Florida 32311
LEON (OUNTY STHOOLS ADDRESS
INSPECTOR SIGNATURE FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT
._.<vm OF INSPECTION 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 F.I.S.H. NUMBER
COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION
_- FIRE .n>mc>r._.< - m>z_;._._Oz FISCAL YEAR: 2015-2016 037-0441-044
Building# |Room# Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required Number of | Schedule for REMARKS
O times Correction
C Deficiency NLT
Cited Before
0008 021 C Install Gate and Fencing Property at Can Washroom . ) SREF 5 (2)(d)3)
0006 021 M Locking Mechanism on the Doors and Gates Do Not Comply With FBC. Install Code Compliant Locks. 1]
0006 022 Cc Fiie Alarm Initiation Davice Not Installed. Instal! Fire Alarm Initiation Device Properly, Per NFPA 72. 0 —
0006 024 M Fire Extinguisher Mounted improperly. Mount Fire Extinguisher to the Wall Praperly 2
0006 700 M Repiace Floor Molding Near (ADA) Ramp. 0
0006 700 (o] Remove Lost and Found Storage From the Exit Ramp 0
TR By o A S T S
0006 u10 - fim Junction Box Missing Cover and the Wires are Exposed - 0
0007 004 .ﬂm Remove Accumulated Combuslible Material Piled on the Floors 0
g
0007 006 c Fire Alarm Device Not Installed Properly. install Fire Alarm Devices, Per NFPA 72 0
0007 007 o Fire Alarm Device Not Instalied Praperty. Instali Fire Aiarm Devices, Per NFPA 72. 0
Il
The puncipal shall hold at least one (1) emergency dnil during each month, with an additionat doilt being held within the fisst 30 days of school YES Hq NO E

Signature of facility administrator attesting to Emergency Evacuation Drills and review of HEpection fegon acknowledging awarcness of discovered defic E:Sn&h& m. é&ﬁ\?\ Lrate *\%\\r

Prapared By: Elishia Golden




